Automotive (Hangzhou) Co. Ltd. 

As per the Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Board has approved to issue 
a corporate guarantee for an amount upto USD 10,900,000 (USD Ten Million and Nine 
Hundred Thousand) or in equivalent Chinese Yuan on behalf of Comstar Automotive 
(Hangzhou) Co. Ltd., (“China Entity”), wholly owned step down subsidiary of the Company, 
to secure its borrowing facilities for working capital requirements. 

The details as required under Regulation 30 and Schedule III of the Listing Regulations read

[...]

No 

3. Brief details of such guarantee or 
indemnity or becoming a surety viz. 
brief details of agreement entered (if 
any) including significant terms and 
conditions, including amount of 
guarantee; 

The corporate guarantee for an amount 
upto USD 10,900,000 (USD Ten Million and 
Nine Hundred Thousand) or in equivalent 
Chinese Yuan on behalf of Comstar 
Automotive (Hangzhou) Co. Ltd., (“China 
Entity”), a wholly owned step down 
subsidiary of the Company, to secure its 
borrowing facilities for working capital 
requirements. 

The Corporate Guarantee is extended for